## H.B. 19 PENALTIES FOR DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS AMENDMENT 1 FEBRUARY 12, 1999 8:47 AM

Senator **Muhlestein** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 8: Delete "AND" and after "DATE" insert "; AND PROVIDING A

COORDINATION CLAUSE"

2. Page 3, Line 61: Delete "spend not less than 15 days" and insert "participate"

3. Page 3, Line 77: Delete "spend not less than 30 days" and insert "participate"

4. Page 4, Line 99: Delete "spend not less than 30 days" and insert "participate"

5. Page 4, Line 114: After line 114 insert:

"(d) In addition to the penalties required under Subsection (6)(c),

the court may require the person to participate in home confinement through the use of electronic monitoring in

accordance with Subsection (13). "

6. Page 7, Line 207: After line 207 insert:

"Section 3. Coordination clause.

If this bill and H.B. 236, Driver License Hearing Process, both pass, it is the intent of the Legislature that the amendments to Subsection 41-6-44(6)(b) in this bill shall be deleted."